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ALKEMY S.P.A. 

COMUNICAZIONE TRIMESTRALE SULL’ATTIVITÀ DI SOSTEGNO DELLA LIQUIDITÀ 

Milano, 27 febbraio 2024 – Alkemy S.p.A. (“Alkemy”), società specializzata nell’evoluzione del 

modello di business di grandi e medie aziende e quotata su Euronext Milan – segmento STAR di 

Borsa Italiana (ALK), fornisce in allegato le informazioni relative all’attività di sostegno della 

liquidità delle azioni Alkemy, svolte dall’intermediario Intesa Sanpaolo dal 18 novembre 2023 al 

17 febbraio 2024.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contatti 

Investor Relations 

Emanuela Salvini | emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com | +39 320 1796890 

Ufficio stampa Alkemy 

Emanuela Mirmina | emanuela.mirmina@closetomedia.it |+39 335 6064823 

Enrico Bandini| enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it | +39 335 8484706 

Matteo Biffa |matteo.biffa@closetomedia.it | + 39 337 1079749 
 

*** 
 

Alkemy S.p.A. opera per migliorare la posizione di mercato e la competitività delle grandi e medie aziende stimolando 

l’evoluzione del modello di business in coerenza con l’innovazione tecnologica e i comportamenti dei consumatori. Alkemy 

integra competenze nelle aree di Strategy, Communication, Design, Performance, Technology, Insights & Analytics con 

un’offerta pensata per il contesto post-digital, che copre l’intera catena del valore dalla strategia all’implementazione.  
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ALKEMY S.P.A. 

QUARTERLY COMMUNICATION ON LIQUIDITY SUPPORT ACTIVITIES 

Milan, February 27th, 2024 – Alkemy S.p.A. (“Alkemy”), a company specializing in the evolution 

of the business model of large and medium-sized companies and listed on the Euronext – STAR 

segment of Borsa Italiana (ALK), shares below the information relating to the liquidity support 

activity regarding the Alkemy shares, carried out by intermediary bank Intesa Sanpaolo 

between November 18th, 2023, and February 17th, 2024.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contacts 

Investor Relations 

Emanuela Salvini | emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com | +39 320 1796890 

 

Alkemy Press Office 

Emanuela Mirmina | emanuela.mirmina@closetomedia.it |+39 335 6064823 

Enrico Bandini| enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it | +39 335 8484706 

Matteo Biffa |matteo.biffa@closetomedia.it | + 39 337 1079749 
 

*** 
 

Alkemy S.p.A. works to improve the market positioning and competitiveness of large and medium-sized companies by 

stimulating the evolution of their business models in line with technological innovation and consumer behavior. Alkemy 

integrates skills and expertise in the areas of Strategy, Communication, Design, Performance, Technology and Insights and 

Analytics, with an offering designed for our post-digital environment and covering the entire chain of value from strategy to 

implementation.  
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vendite 

Bid-Ask 

Spread 
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operazioni 

eseguite nella 
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giornata 

Buy/Sell 

Posizione EOD 

20/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    3,245  0.00 0.00 0.00 8.54 8.54 8.54 2.6 2 190 -380 16180 

21/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,310                  2,279  8.71 8.71 8.71 8.66 8.82 8.75 2.6 4 161 117 16297 

22/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,279                  1,958  8.63 8.63 8.63 8.74 8.86 8.80 2.6 3 201 156 16453 

23/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                             106                  2,802  8.82 8.82 8.82 8.86 8.94 8.91 2.6 4 82 -303 16150 

24/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,525                         -    8.81 8.87 8.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 2 200 400 16550 

27/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    1,935  0.00 0.00 0.00 8.93 9.25 9.10 2.6 4 53 -213 16337 

29/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          1,685               12,525  9.46 9.49 9.48 9.28 9.72 9.54 2.6 7 213 -1132 15205 

30/11/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          8,060                  3,629  9.30 9.43 9.39 9.55 9.55 9.55 2.6 4 310 480 15685 

01/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          2,269                  2,075  9.30 9.30 9.30 9.43 9.43 9.43 2.6 2 232 24 15709 

04/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,534                  4,993  9.30 9.30 9.30 9.42 9.42 9.42 2.6 3 303 -150 15559 

05/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          6,670                  2,457  8.98 9.18 9.07 9.10 9.10 9.10 2.6 5 201 467 16026 

06/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                             182                  3,810  9.08 9.08 9.08 9.18 9.20 9.19 2.6 3 145 -395 15631 

07/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                             173                         -    9.08 9.08 9.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 19 19 15650 

11/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    2,870  0.00 0.00 0.00 9.11 9.11 9.11 2.6 1 315 -315 15335 

12/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          7,337               13,829  9.05 9.17 9.09 9.16 9.29 9.23 2.6 7 330 -689 14646 

13/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                             157                         -    9.24 9.24 9.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 17 17 14663 

15/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          1,374                  3,504  9.16 9.16 9.16 9.22 9.22 9.22 2.6 2 265 -230 14433 

19/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,179                  4,432  9.35 9.35 9.35 9.40 9.47 9.45 2.6 4 202 -128 14305 

20/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,237                     599  9.11 9.23 9.17 9.22 9.22 9.22 2.6 3 140 290 14595 

21/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          2,375                         -    9.10 9.10 9.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 261 261 14856 

22/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          5,992                         -    9.08 9.08 9.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 2 330 660 15516 

28/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                             182                         -    9.11 9.11 9.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 20 20 15536 

29/12/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    3,042  0.00 0.00 0.00 9.19 9.19 9.19 2.6 2 166 -331 15205 

02/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                             762                         -    9.07 9.07 9.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 84 84 15289 

05/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    9,889  0.00 0.00 0.00 9.22 9.42 9.34 2.6 4 264 -1055 14234 

08/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          2,436                         -    9.37 9.37 9.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 260 260 14494 

09/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    3,132  0.00 0.00 0.00 9.49 9.49 9.49 2.6 1 330 -330 14164 

11/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          6,299                     749  9.48 9.61 9.55 9.73 9.73 9.73 2.6 3 246 583 14747 

16/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,142                        10  9.52 9.52 9.52 9.66 9.66 9.66 2.6 2 166 329 15076 

17/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,125                  3,135  9.47 9.47 9.47 9.50 9.50 9.50 2.6 2 330 0 15076 

18/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,152                  3,194  9.55 9.55 9.55 9.68 9.68 9.68 2.6 2 330 0 15076 

24/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,241                  9,630  9.82 9.82 9.82 9.62 9.82 9.73 2.6 4 330 -660 14416 

29/01/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                       678  0.00 0.00 0.00 9.82 9.82 9.82 2.6 1 69 -69 14347 

02/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,221                  3,063  9.76 9.76 9.76 9.88 9.88 9.88 2.6 2 320 20 14367 

06/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                 12,986  0.00 0.00 0.00 9.96 10.36 10.19 2.6 6 212 -1272 13095 

07/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          8,489                  3,406  10.06 10.22 10.16 10.32 10.32 10.32 2.6 4 291 504 13599 

08/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          4,282                  4,906  10.10 10.22 10.16 10.18 10.30 10.24 2.6 4 225 -58 13541 

12/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          3,665                  4,242  10.02 10.14 10.08 10.14 10.30 10.26 2.6 6 130 -55 13486 

13/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                       14,002               29,159  10.46 10.74 10.61 10.32 10.90 10.69 2.6 15 270 -1409 12077 

14/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                                 -                    7,176  0.00 0.00 0.00 10.78 10.88 10.84 2.6 4 166 -662 11415 

15/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                       18,984               10,475  10.22 10.86 10.55 10.44 11.00 10.78 2.6 11 252 825 12240 

16/02/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO                          8,069               19,674  10.42 10.86 10.59 10.38 10.78 10.60 2.6 13 201 -1096 11144 
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